
Official Box Score - Final

Bradley at ETSU

03/14/2026 at Thomas Stadium (Johnson City, TN)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

R

H E LOB

Bradley 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

2

6 2 11

ETSU 3 2 3 5 0 2 X

15

11 1 6

Win: Harpster,Michael (2-1) Loss: Thompson,Gavin (0-4) Save: None.

Bradley 2 (4-14 )

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

6  Rezaei,Sohrab

SS

3 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 0

7  Aleman,Angelo (PH/3B) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

3  Garcia,AJ

CF

4 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 2

8  Miller,Hayden

2B

3 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

13 Skinner,Luke (SS)

3B

2 0 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0

15 Holubowski,Jack

DH

4 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2

4  Quick,Michael

RF

4 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3

23 Martinez,Anthony

1B

4 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 0 3

26 Lowe,Landon

LF

3 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0

20 Schumacher,Jaxon

C

1 1 0 0 1 0 6 3 0 1

44 Thompson,Gavin

P

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

31 Duke,Tristan (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

37 Appel,Brady (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

43 Lee,Mason (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 28 2 6 2 2 10 18 6 2 11

BATTING

2B: Lowe [3] (off Harpster).

TB: Lowe 2. 2-Out RBI: Skinner 2. HBP: Aleman [1]; Miller [1]; Schumacher [1];

Skinner [1].

Team RISP: 1-13.

BASERUNNING

SB: Skinner 2 [2] (p Grass/c Juarez).

ETSU 15 (12-5 )

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

17 Conner,Nate (1B)

RF

2 1 0 0 3 1 2 0 0 0

2  Ferguson,Henry

3B

4 1 2 2 0 1 2 0 0 0

23 Hill,Andrew (PH/3B) 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

32 Curless,Tristan

1B

2 2 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 1

16 Little,Joey (PH/LF) 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1

7  Ault,Mason

C

1 2 0 0 2 1 6 0 0 0

33 Juarez,Gabe (C) 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0

13 Melendez,Axel

LF

2 3 2 4 1 0 1 0 0 0

11 Palmer,Andrew (PH/RF) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

9  Matlock,Luke

2B

3 2 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 3

1  Palmese,Jamie

CF

3 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0

24 Fetterman,Tyler

DH

3 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Evans,Matt

SS

4 1 0 0 0 1 2 3 1 1

26 Harpster,Michael

P

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44 Thatcher,Liam (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8  Grass,Logan (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 26 15 11 12 10 7 21 3 1 6

BATTING

2B: Hill [1] (off Lee); Fetterman [7] (off Appel); Matlock [3] (off Duke).

HR: Melendez [3] (1st, 2 out, RBI off Thompson)

TB: Hill 2; Melendez 5; Fetterman 4; Matlock 2. 2-Out RBI: Hill; Ferguson 2;

Melendez 3; Fetterman. SF: Fetterman; Palmese. HBP: Ault [1].

Team RISP: 6-10.

BASERUNNING

SB: Melendez [6]. CS: Conner [1].

BRAD

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

44 Thompson,Gavin (L) 3.0 6 8 6 4 4 18 13 66 35

31 Duke,Tristan (4) 1.0 3 5 5 2 0 9 5 31 15

37 Appel,Brady (5) 1.2 1 2 1 3 3 10 7 54 29

43 Lee,Mason (6.2) 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 11 6

Totals 6.0 11 15 11 10 7 39 26 162 85

WP: Thompson [3]. HB: Duke [1]. SFA: Thompson; Duke. Inher. Rnrs: Lee 1/1.

GO-FO: Thompson 1-3; Duke 1-2; Appel 1-1; Lee 0-0.

ETSU

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

26Harpster,Michael (W) 5.0 4 2 0 2 6 24 20 81 48

44 Thatcher,Liam (6) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 5 3 17 12

8  Grass,Logan (7) 1.0 2 0 0 0 3 5 5 21 15

Totals 7.0 6 2 0 2 10 34 28 119 75

HB: Harpster 2 [4]; Thatcher 2.

GO-FO: Harpster 2-7; Thatcher 1-1; Grass 0-0.

Umpires: HP: Clark Morgan; 1B: Markus Horn; 2B: ; 3B: Manny Salazar.

First Pitch: 12:00 PM. Duration:2:38.

Attendance: 337

Weather: Temp: 59F



Play By Play (Full) - Final

Bradley at ETSU

03/14/2026 at Thomas Stadium (Johnson City, TN)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

R

H E LOB

Bradley 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

2

6 2 11

ETSU 3 2 3 5 0 2 X

15

11 1 6

Bradley starters:

6/ss/Rezaei,Sohrab; 3/cf/Garcia,AJ; 8/2b/Miller,Hayden; 13/3b/Skinner,Luke; 15/dh/Holubowski,Jack; 4/rf/Quick,Michael;

23/1b/Martinez,Anthony; 26/lf/Lowe,Landon; 20/c/Schumacher,Jaxon; 44/p/Thompson,Gavin;

ETSU starters:

17/rf/Conner,Nate; 2/3b/Ferguson,Henry; 32/1b/Curless,Tristan; 7/c/Ault,Mason; 13/lf/Melendez,Axel; 9/2b/Matlock,Luke; 1/cf/Palmese,Jamie;

24/dh/Fetterman,Tyler; 14/ss/Evans,Matt; 26/p/Harpster,Michael;

1st Inning

Top of 1st - BRAD batting

Rezaei,Sohrab struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS).

Garcia,AJ grounded out to the infield, ss to 1b (2-2 FBKB).

Miller,Hayden flied out to right center putout by rf (0-0).

Bottom of 1st - ETSU batting

Conner,Nate walked (3-1 KBBBB).

Ferguson,Henry struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Curless,Tristan singled to left center (3-1 BFBB); Conner,Nate advanced to second base.

Curless,Tristan advanced to second base; Conner,Nate out caught stealing at third base, c to 3b.

Ault,Mason walked (3-2 BSBBKFB).

Melendez,Axel homered to deep right field, 3RBI (1-0 B); Curless,Tristan scored from second base;

Ault,Mason scored from first base.

Matlock,Luke struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (3-2 KBBKFBS).

THIS

INNING R H E L

BRAD 0 0 0 0

ETSU 3 2 0 0



2nd Inning

Top of 2nd - BRAD batting

Skinner,Luke walked (3-2 BKBBFB).

Holubowski,Jack flied out to left center putout by lf (1-0 B).

Skinner,Luke stole second base.

Quick,Michael popped up to short (2-2 KFBB).

Martinez,Anthony struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS).

Bottom of 2nd - ETSU batting

Palmese,Jamie grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

Fetterman,Tyler singled to right field (0-0).

Evans,Matt struck out looking (2-2 BKBKK).

Conner,Nate walked (3-1 BBKBB); Fetterman,Tyler advanced to second base.

Conner,Nate advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Fetterman,Tyler advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Mound visit (BRAD)

Ferguson,Henry singled to center field, 2RBI (3-1 BBKB); Fetterman,Tyler scored; Conner,Nate scored from

second base.

Curless,Tristan lined out to lf (1-0 B).

THIS

INNING R H E L

BRAD 0 0 0 1

ETSU 2 2 0 1



3rd Inning

Top of 3rd - BRAD batting

Lowe,Landon reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Evans,Matt (E6) (1-2 KBK).

Schumacher,Jaxon walked (3-2 KFBBBB); Lowe,Landon advanced to second base.

Rezaei,Sohrab flied out to cf (0-2 KF); Lowe,Landon advanced to third base; Schumacher,Jaxon advanced to

second base.

Garcia,AJ flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (0-0).

Miller,Hayden hit by pitch (2-1 BBSB).

Skinner,Luke singled to center field, 2RBI (0-1 F); Lowe,Landon scored, unearned; Schumacher,Jaxon scored

from second base, unearned; Miller,Hayden advanced to second base.

Mound visit (ETSU)

Holubowski,Jack struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS).

Bottom of 3rd - ETSU batting

Ault,Mason struck out looking (1-2 KSBK).

Melendez,Axel singled to shallow left field (0-0).

Melendez,Axel stole second base.

Matlock,Luke walked (3-2 SBBBSB).

Palmese,Jamie singled to center field (0-0); Melendez,Axel scored from second base, unearned;

Matlock,Luke scored from first base; Palmese,Jamie advanced from to third base on a fielding error by

Garcia,AJ (E8).

Fetterman,Tyler sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (1-1 BS); Palmese,Jamie scored, unearned.

Evans,Matt popped up to second base (0-2 KS).

THIS

INNING R H E L

BRAD 2 1 1 2

ETSU 3 2 1 0



4th Inning

Top of 4th - BRAD batting

Quick,Michael popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (1-1 KB).

Martinez,Anthony fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (2-0 BB).

Lowe,Landon doubled down the right field line (1-0 B).

Schumacher,Jaxon grounded out to the left side of the infield, ss to 1b (1-0 B).

Bottom of 4th - ETSU batting

BRAD pitching change: Duke,Tristan replaces Thompson,Gavin.

Conner,Nate grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 KBB).

Ferguson,Henry singled up the middle (1-2 FFB).

Curless,Tristan walked (3-1 BBKBB); Ferguson,Henry advanced to second base.

Ault,Mason hit by pitch (2-1 BBKB); Ferguson,Henry advanced to third base; Curless,Tristan advanced to second

base.

Mound visit (BRAD)

Melendez,Axel walked, RBI (3-2 BKBBKB); Ferguson,Henry scored; Curless,Tristan advanced to third base;

Ault,Mason advanced to second base.

Matlock,Luke doubled to left field, 2RBI (0-1 F); Curless,Tristan scored; Ault,Mason scored from second base;

Melendez,Axel advanced from first base to third base.

Palmese,Jamie sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (1-0 B); Melendez,Axel scored; Matlock,Luke advanced to third base.

Fetterman,Tyler singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (1-1 BF); Matlock,Luke scored.

Evans,Matt popped up to the infield putout by 1b (0-0).

THIS

INNING R H E L

BRAD 0 1 0 1

ETSU 5 3 0 1



5th Inning

Top of 5th - BRAD batting

Rezaei,Sohrab struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS).

Garcia,AJ singled to second base (0-0).

Miller,Hayden singled to right center (1-1 BS); Garcia,AJ advanced from first base to third base.

Skinner,Luke hit by pitch (0-0 B); Miller,Hayden advanced to second base.

Mound visit (ETSU)

Holubowski,Jack struck out looking (3-2 BBFFBK).

Quick,Michael struck out swinging (2-2 BFKBS).

Bottom of 5th - ETSU batting

BRAD pitching change: Appel,Brady replaces Duke,Tristan.

Conner,Nate walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Ferguson,Henry reached on a fielder's choice hit to first base (1-2 KBF); Conner,Nate out at second base, 1b to

ss.

ETSU substitution: Little,Joey pinch hitting for Curless,Tristan.

Little,Joey walked (3-2 KBBFFBB); Ferguson,Henry advanced to second base.

Ault,Mason walked (3-0 BBBB); Ferguson,Henry advanced to third base; Little,Joey advanced to second base.

ETSU substitution: Palmer,Andrew pinch hitting for Melendez,Axel.

Palmer,Andrew struck out looking (3-2 BBBFFFFK).

Matlock,Luke flied out to lf (1-2 SBK).

THIS

INNING R H E L

BRAD 0 2 0 3

ETSU 0 0 0 3



6th Inning

Top of 6th - BRAD batting

ETSU position change: Conner,Nate now playing 1b from rf

ETSU position change: Little,Joey remains in the game at lf

ETSU defensive substitution: Juarez,Gabe replaces Ault,Mason at c

ETSU position change: Palmer,Andrew remains in the game at rf

ETSU pitching change: Thatcher,Liam replaces Harpster,Michael.

Martinez,Anthony popped up to the infield putout by 3b (0-0).

Lowe,Landon struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS).

Schumacher,Jaxon hit by pitch (1-2 FSBB).

BRAD substitution: Aleman,Angelo pinch hitting for Rezaei,Sohrab.

Aleman,Angelo hit by pitch (0-1 FB); Schumacher,Jaxon advanced to second base.

Garcia,AJ grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 KFFBF).

Bottom of 6th - ETSU batting

BRAD position change: Aleman,Angelo remains in the game at 3b

BRAD position change: Skinner,Luke now playing ss from 3b

Palmese,Jamie struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS).

Fetterman,Tyler doubled down the left field line (3-2 KFBBB).

Evans,Matt reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Aleman,Angelo (E5) (1-2 KFFBF); Fetterman,Tyler

scored from second base, unearned; Evans,Matt advanced to second base.

Conner,Nate struck out swinging (3-2 BFBSBS).

ETSU substitution: Hill,Andrew pinch hitting for Ferguson,Henry.

BRAD pitching change: Lee,Mason replaces Appel,Brady.

Hill,Andrew doubled down the left field line, RBI (1-2 KSB); Evans,Matt scored from second base.

Little,Joey walked (3-2 KBBSBFB); Hill,Andrew out at third base, c to 3b, runner out trying to reach.

THIS

INNING R H E L

BRAD 0 0 0 2

ETSU 2 2 1 1

7th Inning

Top of 7th - BRAD batting

ETSU position change: Hill,Andrew remains in the game at 3b

ETSU pitching change: Grass,Logan replaces Thatcher,Liam.

Miller,Hayden singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 SKBF).

Skinner,Luke singled through the right side of the infield (1-1 BK); Miller,Hayden advanced from first base to third

base.

Holubowski,Jack struck out looking (2-2 SBSBK).

Quick,Michael struck out looking (1-2 SFBK); Skinner,Luke stole second base.

Martinez,Anthony struck out looking (1-2 KFBK).

THIS

INNING R H E L

BRAD 0 2 0 2



Scoring Innings - Final

Bradley at ETSU

03/14/2026 at Thomas Stadium (Johnson City, TN)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

R

H E LOB

Bradley 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

2

6 2 11

ETSU 3 2 3 5 0 2 X

15

11 1 6

Bradley starters:

6/ss/Rezaei,Sohrab; 3/cf/Garcia,AJ; 8/2b/Miller,Hayden; 13/3b/Skinner,Luke; 15/dh/Holubowski,Jack; 4/rf/Quick,Michael;

23/1b/Martinez,Anthony; 26/lf/Lowe,Landon; 20/c/Schumacher,Jaxon; 44/p/Thompson,Gavin;

ETSU starters:

17/rf/Conner,Nate; 2/3b/Ferguson,Henry; 32/1b/Curless,Tristan; 7/c/Ault,Mason; 13/lf/Melendez,Axel; 9/2b/Matlock,Luke; 1/cf/Palmese,Jamie;

24/dh/Fetterman,Tyler; 14/ss/Evans,Matt; 26/p/Harpster,Michael;

Bottom of 1st - ETSU batting

Conner,Nate walked (3-1 KBBBB).

Ferguson,Henry struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Curless,Tristan singled to left center (3-1 BFBB); Conner,Nate advanced to second base.

Curless,Tristan advanced to second base; Conner,Nate out caught stealing at third base, c to 3b.

Ault,Mason walked (3-2 BSBBKFB).

Melendez,Axel homered to deep right field, 3RBI (1-0 B); Curless,Tristan scored from second base; Ault,Mason scored from first base.

Matlock,Luke struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (3-2 KBBKFBS).

3 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - ETSU batting

Palmese,Jamie grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

Fetterman,Tyler singled to right field (0-0).

Evans,Matt struck out looking (2-2 BKBKK).

Conner,Nate walked (3-1 BBKBB); Fetterman,Tyler advanced to second base.

Conner,Nate advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Fetterman,Tyler advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Mound visit (BRAD)

Ferguson,Henry singled to center field, 2RBI (3-1 BBKB); Fetterman,Tyler scored; Conner,Nate scored from second base.

Curless,Tristan lined out to lf (1-0 B).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 3rd - BRAD batting

Lowe,Landon reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Evans,Matt (E6) (1-2 KBK).

Schumacher,Jaxon walked (3-2 KFBBBB); Lowe,Landon advanced to second base.

Rezaei,Sohrab flied out to cf (0-2 KF); Lowe,Landon advanced to third base; Schumacher,Jaxon advanced to second base.

Garcia,AJ flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (0-0).

Miller,Hayden hit by pitch (2-1 BBSB).

Skinner,Luke singled to center field, 2RBI (0-1 F); Lowe,Landon scored, unearned; Schumacher,Jaxon scored from second base, unearned;

Miller,Hayden advanced to second base.

Mound visit (ETSU)



Holubowski,Jack struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS).

2 R, 1 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - ETSU batting

Ault,Mason struck out looking (1-2 KSBK).

Melendez,Axel singled to shallow left field (0-0).

Melendez,Axel stole second base.

Matlock,Luke walked (3-2 SBBBSB).

Palmese,Jamie singled to center field (0-0); Melendez,Axel scored from second base, unearned; Matlock,Luke scored from first base;

Palmese,Jamie advanced from to third base on a fielding error by Garcia,AJ (E8).

Fetterman,Tyler sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (1-1 BS); Palmese,Jamie scored, unearned.

Evans,Matt popped up to second base (0-2 KS).

3 R, 2 H, 1 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - ETSU batting

BRAD pitching change: Duke,Tristan replaces Thompson,Gavin.

Conner,Nate grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 KBB).

Ferguson,Henry singled up the middle (1-2 FFB).

Curless,Tristan walked (3-1 BBKBB); Ferguson,Henry advanced to second base.

Ault,Mason hit by pitch (2-1 BBKB); Ferguson,Henry advanced to third base; Curless,Tristan advanced to second base.

Mound visit (BRAD)

Melendez,Axel walked, RBI (3-2 BKBBKB); Ferguson,Henry scored; Curless,Tristan advanced to third base; Ault,Mason advanced to second

base.

Matlock,Luke doubled to left field, 2RBI (0-1 F); Curless,Tristan scored; Ault,Mason scored from second base; Melendez,Axel advanced

from first base to third base.

Palmese,Jamie sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (1-0 B); Melendez,Axel scored; Matlock,Luke advanced to third base.

Fetterman,Tyler singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (1-1 BF); Matlock,Luke scored.

Evans,Matt popped up to the infield putout by 1b (0-0).

5 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - ETSU batting

BRAD position change: Aleman,Angelo remains in the game at 3b

BRAD position change: Skinner,Luke now playing ss from 3b

Palmese,Jamie struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS).

Fetterman,Tyler doubled down the left field line (3-2 KFBBB).

Evans,Matt reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Aleman,Angelo (E5) (1-2 KFFBF); Fetterman,Tyler scored from second base,

unearned; Evans,Matt advanced to second base.

Conner,Nate struck out swinging (3-2 BFBSBS).

ETSU substitution: Hill,Andrew pinch hitting for Ferguson,Henry.

BRAD pitching change: Lee,Mason replaces Appel,Brady.

Hill,Andrew doubled down the left field line, RBI (1-2 KSB); Evans,Matt scored from second base.

Little,Joey walked (3-2 KBBSBFB); Hill,Andrew out at third base, c to 3b, runner out trying to reach.

2 R, 2 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.



Bradley at ETSU

03/14/2026 at Thomas Stadium (Johnson City, TN)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

R

H E LOB

Bradley 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

2

6 2 11

ETSU 3 2 3 5 0 2 X

15

11 1 6

BRADLEY SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #7 Aleman, Angelo

#6 Rezaei, Sohrab

3b 0

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

2 #3 Garcia, AJ cf 4 0 1 0

3 #8 Miller, Hayden 2b 3 0 2 0

4 #13 Skinner, Luke ss 2 0 2 2

5 #15 Holubowski, Jack dh 4 0 0 0

6 #4 Quick, Michael rf 4 0 0 0

7 #23 Martinez, Anthony 1b 4 0 0 0

8 #26 Lowe, Landon lf 3 1 1 0

9 #20 Schumacher, Jaxon c 1 1 0 0

Totals 28 2 6 2

Runs 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2

Hits 0 0 1 1 2 0 2 6

Errors 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

LOB 0 1 2 1 3 2 2 11

BRAD

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

44 Thompson,Gavin (L) 3.0 6 8 6 4 4 18 13 66 35

31 Duke,Tristan (4) 1.0 3 5 5 2 0 9 5 31 15

37 Appel,Brady (5) 1.2 1 2 1 3 3 10 7 54 29

43 Lee,Mason (6.2) 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 11 6

Totals 6.0 11 15 11 10 7 39 26 162 85

WP: Thompson [3]. HB: Duke [1]. SFA: Thompson; Duke. Inher. Rnrs: Lee 1/1.

GO-FO: Thompson 1-3; Duke 1-2; Appel 1-1; Lee 0-0.
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Bradley at ETSU

03/14/2026 at Thomas Stadium (Johnson City, TN)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

R

H E LOB

Bradley 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

2

6 2 11

ETSU 3 2 3 5 0 2 X

15

11 1 6

ETSU SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #17 Conner, Nate 1b 2 1 0 0

2 #23 Hill, Andrew

#2 Ferguson, Henry

3b 1

4

0

1

1

2

1

2

3 #16 Little, Joey

#32 Curless, Tristan

lf 0

2

0

2

0

1

0

0

4 #33 Juarez, Gabe

#7 Ault, Mason

c 0

1

0

2

0

0

0

0

5 #11 Palmer, Andrew

#13 Melendez, Axel

rf 1

2

0

3

0

2

0

4

6 #9 Matlock, Luke 2b 3 2 1 2

7 #1 Palmese, Jamie cf 3 1 1 1

8 #24 Fetterman, Tyler dh 3 2 3 2

9 #14 Evans, Matt ss 4 1 0 0

Totals 26 15 11 12

Runs 3 2 3 5 0 2 15

Hits 2 2 2 3 0 2 11

Errors 0 0 1 0 0 1 2

LOB 0 1 0 1 3 1 6

ETSU

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

26 Harpster,Michael (W) 5.0 4 2 0 2 6 24 20 81 48

44 Thatcher,Liam (6) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 5 3 17 12

8  Grass,Logan (7) 1.0 2 0 0 0 3 5 5 21 15

Totals 7.0 6 2 0 2 10 34 28 119 75

HB: Harpster 2 [4]; Thatcher 2.

GO-FO: Harpster 2-7; Thatcher 1-1; Grass 0-0.
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K
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K
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